

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 8578-8581/2012)
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in OSA No.32/2009,
OSA No.34/2009, OSA No.39/2009 and OSA No.40/2009 dated 16/12/2010
in RP Nos.407-408/2010 and RP Nos.410-411/2010 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BGM ALL EMPLOYEES INDUSL.COOP.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT EARTH MOVER LIMITED & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Aswin Prabhu,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Saugata Nath Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petitions.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel,
appears on behalf of her client.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C)
Nos.32230-32233 of 2010.

Liberty is granted to Mr. Shyam Divan,
learned senior counsel to apply for a fixed date of
hearing after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master