

b  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in OSA No.34/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUST.CREDIT & INV.CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Ms. Abeda Shaikh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh ,Adv

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.05.2012.

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos. 22, 26 and 28 is condoned. Service be now effected on these respondents by usual mode as well as dasti.

In case, the petitioners delay service on respondent nos.22, 26 and 28, learned counsel for respondent no.30 undertakes to serve respondent nos.22, 26 and 28 at her own risk and file an affidavit of service in the Registry within four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Sharda Kapoor)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|