

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUST.CREDIT & INV.CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 20529-20532 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv
Mr M.H.Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv
Mr Anurag Kumar, Adv.
Ms Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20529-32/2012

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on unserved respondents. The litigant has to confirm dasti

-2-

Item No.75

notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court/l.d. Advocate, if any, has filed appearance for the same litigant in any of the connected SLP.

If notices are issued, list again on 8.11.2012.

Served respondents in both matters may file counter affidavit till then.

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

