

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20529-20532/2012

BGM ALL EMPLOYEES INDUSL.COOP.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT EARTH MOVER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv  
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. M.H. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to get the notice served on respondent Nos.4 and 11 being the State authorities through the standing counsel. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.8, 9 and 36 has already been filed.

Item No.86

-2-

The remaining duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.  
List again on 29.4.2013.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|

rd