

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.9-12/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.32230-32233/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 and order dated 30/07/2010
in OSA No.32/2009, OSA No.39/2009, OSA No.40/2009 and
OSA No.34/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU)

BGML EMP.SUPERVISORS & OFFR.U.FORUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.E.M.L.LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Applicant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Mitra,Adv.
 Ms. Evneet Uppal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aswin Prabhu,Adv.
No.17 in SLP 32230/10 Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
& Respondent No.16 in Ms. Asmita Singh,Adv.
SLP 32231-33/10: Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.

For Respondent No.1: Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Saxena,Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Jain,Adv.

For Respondent No.5 Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
in SLP 32230/2010 &
Respondent No.4 in
SLP 32231-33/2010:

For Respondent No.2 Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
In SLP 32230/2010:

...2/-

- 2 -

For Union of India: Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
16-17 in SLP 32230/10
& Respondent Nos.15-16

in SLP 32231-33/2010:

For Respondent No.6: Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let I.A. Nos.9-12 of 2013 be listed along with the three special leave petitions [S.L.P. (C) Nos.32230-32233/2010, 20529-20532/2012 and 10023/2011] on Friday [3rd May, 2013] for final hearing.

The learned Attorney General is requested to be present on the said date.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar