

7

ITEM NO.215

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in OSA No.34/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUST.CREDIT & INV.CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.20529-20532 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) Nos.32230-32233 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 03/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Attorney General for India

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.

In SLP 10023/2011: Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Manpreet Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

In SLP 32230-33/10: Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

In SLP 20529-32/12: Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

In Rr 3,6,8,10-15,  
17-21,23-25,27 & 30  
in SLP 10023/11 &  
Rr 6,10,12,14-19,  
21-25,27-31 & 33  
in SLP 20529-32/12:

In Rr 5 & 4 in Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.  
SLP 32230/10 &  
SLP 32231-33/10,  
R-2 in SLP 10023/11,

In Rr 16 & 17 in Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
SLP 32230/10 &  
Rr 15-16 in SLP  
32231-33/10, Rr  
12,31-32 in SLP  
10023/11

For Respondent No.6 Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.  
in SLP 32230-33/10  
& R-9 in SLP 20529-32/  
2012:

For Respondent No.1 Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.  
in SLP 32230-33/10  
& R-29 in SLP 10023/11

In Rr 17 & 16 in Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
SLP 32230/10, Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.  
SLP 32231-33/10 Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
& R.No.32 in SLP Ms. Asmita Singh,Adv.  
10023/11: Mr. Mubashar Mushtaq,Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
in SLP 10023/2011:

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Asdv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
in SLP 20529-32/12:

For Rr 8& 36 in SLP Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.  
20529-32/12: Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Manpreet Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar