

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in OSA No.34/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUST.CREDIT & INV.CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS.20529-20532 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.32230-32233 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on board and let
them be listed on 9th July, 2013, at 3.30 p.m. before the Regular
Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

