

LISTING ON 04.04.2014  
COURT NO. 14  
ITEM NO. 3

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 IN SLP (C) No. 10023/2010

(Application for clarification/modification of order dated 09.07.2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-16 IN SLP (C) NOS. 32230-32033/2010

(Application for modification/clarification of order dated 09.07.2013)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10023 of 2011 AND 32230-33 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. etc etc

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Indust.Credit & Inv.Corp. of India  
& Ors. etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Copy of the signed order dated  
09.07.2013 is enclosed herewith."

SLP(C) No. 10023 of 2011

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, counsel for the respondent no. 29 has on 20.02.2014 filed an application for clarification/modification of order dated 09.07.2013, on behalf of appellant namely Bharat Earth Movers Ltd. now B.E.M.L. which has been registered as I.A. No. 2. Copy of the same is tagged with SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate has filed Review Petition with Vakalat/appearance, after obtaining 'No objection certificate' from erstwhile advocate Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate for respondent no. 5. Review Petition is pending for hearing.

...2/-

SLP (C) Nos. 32230-32233 of 2010

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate for respondent no. 1 has on 27.02.2014 filed application for modification/clarification of order dated 09.07.2013 and the same application is registered as I.A. Nos. 13-16.

It is further submitted that original paper books has been weeded out and Advocate has filed a fresh paper book.

The applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-